pursuant to the Memorandum of Understanding 
dated 27th July 2023 issued in favour of ICICI Bank 
Limited. 

Estimated Total value of working capital facility: 
Rs.80,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eighty Crores Only). 

The Company has provided Corporate guarantee of 
Rs. 39,20,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Nine Crores and 
Twenty Lakhs only) in favour of ICICI Bank Limited. 

4 Impact of such guarantees or 
indemnity or surety on listed entity. 

The Company has entered into a Memorandum of 
Association (MOU) with the Other JV Partner 
defining therein the terms and conditions to realise a